OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ::: TEZPUR COLLEGE TEZPUR :: ASSAM

Admission notice for H.S. 1st year 2023-24

Date: 02-06-2023

This is for general information to all the candidates who are interested to take admission in H.S. 1st year (Arts & Commerce) at Tezpur College, Tezpur that they "DARPAN" are to apply through portal of (https://darpan.ahseconline.in) and after that the applicant has to apply through the College portal. They have to login to "tezpuronline.co.in. The detail guideline for applying through tezpuronline.co.in is available in the dashboard of the portal.

It is compulsory for all the applicants to apply both in the "Darpan" portal of AHSEC and in the Tezpur College Portal of tezpuronline.co.in

- An application fee of Rs. 250/- has to be paid when applying for the Commerce stream.
- ** Online application submission date from 02-06-2023 to 12-06-2023
- Students are suggested to visit the Tezpur College website "DARPAN" of AHSEC (tezpuronline.co.in) and portal (https://darpan.ahseconline.in) regularly for updates.
- ** Date of Admission for Arts:- 13-06-2023 and 14-06-2023
- *** Date of Admission for Commerce:- 15-06-2023

***** Documents required on the date of Admission:-

- 1. Application Form generated from DARPAN and College portal (tezpuronline.co.in)
- 2. All original marksheet and certificate.
- 3. Original Caste Certificate.
- 4. Parents' Annual Income Certificate issued by local Revenue Circle officer and as per the Govt. notification no. AHE.354/2021/11 dtd. 13-09-2021.
- 5. Unique ID generated from DHE, Assam website (dheonlineadmission.amtron.in)
- 6. Photograph of the Planting sapling.
- 7. Valid ATM Card for payment.
- 8. No cash payment facility.

For any assistance contact the College office.

(Dr. J. K. Hazarika)

Principal,

Principal

Tezpur College Tezpur College. Tezpur